FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	06-28-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE 1-31-92	PATENT		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		. 101077141	ts or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party (ES)     Consortium für elektrochemische  Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) at a conveying	Industrie GmbH  JUN 2 1	Name and address of receiving party(     Name: <u>MIB Munich Innovative Biomannelland</u> Internal Address:	nterials GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Martinsried Country: German	- -
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No
Other			
Execution Date: May 21, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 08/381,839 filed February 3, 1995			
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>x</u> No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard		_ Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account
City: Roslyn State:	NY ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by d	leposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/25/1599 (5-648427 00000077 002465 03838)839			
9. Statement and Signature	)	is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true
Edward R. Freedman June 17, 1999			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0841

HAMPP ET AL.PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Germany, having its prinicpal

place of business at 81379 München, Federal Republic of Germany, is the

owner of United States Patent Application No. 08/381,839 filed on February

3, 1995 and

WHEREAS, MIB Munich Innovative Biomaterials GmbH (HEREINAFTER

THE "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having its prinicpal place of

business at 82152 Martinsried, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of

acquiring full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said U.S.

Patent Application together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer

and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said patent

application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie

GmbH, has causes this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized

officer, effective as of the 21 th day of May, 1999.

Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH

Name: Dr. 1

Title: President

**RECORDED: 06/21/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0842